## 502479251 08/30/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
Jeffrey R. Sampson			08/16/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Agilent Techn	Agilent Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address:	395 Page Mill	395 Page Mill Rd.			
City:	Palo Alto	Palo Alto			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94306				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		N	lumber		
Application Number: 131		13110536			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:					
=		lail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	ful.		
Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com					
Correspondent Name: Clark & Elbing, LLP  Address Line 1: 101 Federal Street					
Audiess Line 1. 1011 Euclai Stiect					

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50334-007005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Cooper McDonald, Ph.D.

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

Signature: /J. Cooper McDonald, Ph.D./

15th Floor

Date: 08/30/2013

Total Attachments: 2

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

source=50334\_007005\_Agilent\_Assignment#page1.tif source=50334\_007005\_Agilent\_Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031119 FRAME: 0785

Attorney Docket No.: 50334/007002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Jeffrey R. Sampson	San Francisco	California

## hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Agilent Technologies, Inc.	Delaware	395 Page Mill Rd. Palo Alto, CA 94306

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by me, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
BIO-SYNTHETIC NANOPORES, METHODS OF MAKING, AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	March 23, 2004	60/555,665
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR CHARACTERIZING POLYNUCLEOTIDES	March 23, 2005	11/088,140

and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 031119 FRAME: 0786

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	set my hand and seal at	Palo Alto	California
this 14 day of August	_/, 20 <u>\$</u> 5		,
	4// [-		L.S.
JEFFREY R. SAMPSON	11.		
STATE OF	_: :ss.		
COUNTY OF	·		
Before me this da public, personally appeared JEF identification, which consisted o is subscribed to the foregoing A and deed for the purposes there	f ssignment, and acknowled	ved to me through satisf , to be th	actory evidence of e person whose name
	Notary Public		
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:		